

August 27, 2015

Client Alert

Frederick D. Emhardt is Registered Civil Mediator in Indiana

By: Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP

Frederick D. Emhardt has become a registered civil mediator in Indiana. As a mediator, Fred will be assisting litigants in reaching a mutually acceptable agreement by identifying the issues, reducing misunderstanding, clarifying priorities, exploring areas of compromise, and finding points of agreement as well as legitimate points of disagreement. Registered mediators in Indiana must be an attorney in good standing with the Supreme Court of Indiana. Additionally, an attorney must complete at least 40 hours of civil mediation training as approved by the Indiana Commission for Continuing Legal Education, as well as Commission-approved continuing mediation education on an ongoing basis.

Emhardt is an experienced litigator who regularly represents plaintiffs and defendants in a range of complex litigation matters, including policyholder insurance coverage disputes, contract disputes, products liability claims, environmental matters and zoning claims. He also assists health care providers in insurance and business litigation matters. He is admitted to practice in Indiana, the United States District Courts for the Northern and Southern Districts of Indiana the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit.

To learn more about Fred Emhardt and his practice, please visit his bio.

About Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP

Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP is an Indiana law firm focusing on environmental law, insurance coverage, health care, business transactions, complex litigation, real estate, energy, and agricultural law. The firm's practice areas are focused on complex, highly regulated areas of law that are governed by federal, state, and/or local law and regulations. The firm is nationally recognized for its landmark insurance law work for policy holders and energy and environmental practices. Headquartered in Indianapolis, with an office in South



Bend, the firm handles business litigation, class action, product liability, finance, and other complex matters in federal and state courts across the U.S. Additional information about Plews Shadley Racher & Braun LLP is available at <u>www.psrb.com</u>.